Conclusion and Modification of the Employment Regulations and the Labor-Management Agreement Written Consent for the Election of the "Persons who would Represent the Majority of the Workers" In Osaka University Mino Campus

The undersigned agrees to elect the following people as "persons who would represent the majority of workers" with regard to the modification of the employment regulations and to the conclusion and revision of the labor-management agreement as provided by the Labor Standards Act.

> Majority Representative Osaka University Mino District Teachers' Union 2007 Executive Chairperson MIZUTA Akio

In addition, majority representative appoints the following people as majority representative adviser

Majority Representative Osaka University Mino District Teachers' Union 2007 Secretary-general IMAOKA Ryoko

Majority Representative Osaka University Mino District Teachers' Union 2007 Executive vice-chairperson FURUYA Daisuke

Majority Representative Osaka University Mino District Teachers' Union 2007 Deputy Secretary-general SAITO Yasunori Date

Name Seal

※ サインでも結構です※ Signature is also fine.